503207304 03/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3253919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM SCAMI IMOLA S.C. TO ITS FULL LEGAL NAME previously recorded on Reel 034887 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LEGAL NAME OF THE COMPANY IS SACMI COOPERATIVE MECCANICI IMOLA SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	01/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SACMI COOPERATIVA MECCANICI IMOLA SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA
Street Address:	VIA SELICE PROVINCIALE 17/A
City:	IMOLA (BOLOGNA)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7429170
Patent Number:	7431582
Patent Number:	7934920
Patent Number:	8469695
Patent Number:	7481646
Patent Number:	7314366
Patent Number:	7648670
Patent Number:	7331777
Patent Number:	7241129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com Email: **Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP**

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

PATENT REEL: 035135 FRAME: 0455 503207304

Address Line 4: DAY	TON, OHIO 45402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74934-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA OLDFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Oldfield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Recorded_Assignment_2_4_2015#page1.tif source=Recorded_Assignment_2_4_2015#page2.tif source=Recorded_Assignment_2_4_2015#page3.tif source=Recorded_Assignment_2_4_2015#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035135 FRAME: 0456

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	01/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SACMI IMOLA S.C.
Street Address:	VIA SELICE 17
City:	IMOLA BOLOGNA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7429170
Patent Number:	7431582
Patent Number:	7934920
Patent Number:	8469695
Patent Number:	7481646
Patent Number:	7314366
Patent Number:	7648670
Patent Number:	7331777
Patent Number:	7241129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

937/449-6400

Email:

theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name:

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1:

FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 1300

Address Line 4:

DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74934-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA OLDFIELD

PATENT REEL: 035135 FRAME: 0457

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patents"):

r
_

WHEREAS, SACMI IMOLA S.C., having its registered office at Imola (BO), Via Selice Provinciale no. 17/A - Post code 40026 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents, and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and pursuant to an Agreement between Assignor and Assignee effective March 24, 2014, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patents, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION

(name)

Jason K. Greene

(title)

(date)

1/30/15

PATENT REEL: 035135 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 03/06/2015